

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31 JANUARY 2008**
(The figures have not been audited)

	Note	Individual Quarter		Cumulative Quarter	
		Current Quarter 31.01.2008 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 31.01.2007 RM'000	Current Year To Date 31.01.2008 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 31.01.2007 RM'000
Revenue	12	86,546	83,071	334,327	324,287
Cost of sales		(76,730)	(77,072)	(292,472)	(301,335)
Gross profit		<u>9,816</u>	<u>5,999</u>	<u>41,855</u>	<u>22,952</u>
Other operating income		(131)	1,019	638	3,481
Operating expenses		(6,611)	(5,221)	(26,198)	(23,492)
Finance cost		(1,649)	(1,285)	(6,118)	(4,406)
Profit/(Loss) before tax	12, 14	<u>1,425</u>	<u>512</u>	<u>10,177</u>	<u>(1,465)</u>
Taxation	17	147	448	(1,131)	(1,745)
Profit/(loss) for the period		<u>1,572</u>	<u>960</u>	<u>9,046</u>	<u>(3,210)</u>
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the parent		1,805	1,323	8,597	(4,230)
Minority interest		(233)	(363)	449	1,020
		<u>1,572</u>	<u>960</u>	<u>9,046</u>	<u>(3,210)</u>
Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue					
- Basic profit/(loss) per share (sen)	25	1.29	0.95	6.14	(3.02)
- Diluted profit/(loss) per share (sen)	25	1.29	0.95	6.14	(3.02)

Note 1:

The Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 January 2007 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.